900213835 02/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panasonic Electric Works Co., LTD.		01/01/2012	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panasonic Corporation
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-Shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77179116	NANOE
Serial Number:	85383843	D-IMAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)610-6200

 Phone:
 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02898.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0374 CH \$65.00 77179

900213835

Name: Valerie Brennan of Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/
Date:	02/03/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=Panasonic merger with decl#page1.tif source=Panasonic merger with decl#page2.tif source=Panasonic merger with decl#page3.tif source=Panasonic merger with decl#page4.tif source=Panasonic merger with decl#page5.tif source=Panasonic merger with decl#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0375

17 January, 2012

To whom it may concern

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, do solemnly declare that I am well acquainted with English and Japanese languages and that the attached document is a correct English translation of the original Japanese text.

NAITO, Hiroki

Director

IP Development Center

Intellectual Property Rights Operations Company

Panasonic Corporation

Attached document: Certificate of a Part of the Registered Information on Panasonic Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0376

17 January, 2012

To whom it may concern

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, do solemnly declare that I am well acquainted with English and Japanese languages and that the attached document is a correct English translation of the original Japanese text.

NAITO, Hiroki

Director

IP Development Center

Intellectual Property Rights Operations Company

Panasonic Corporation

Attached document:

Certificate of a Part of the Registered Information on Panasonic Corporation Certificate of a Part of the Closed Registered Information on Panasonic Electric Works, Co., Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0377

1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka Panasonic Corporation

Registration No.: 1200-01-158218

(Translation) Certificate of a Part of the Registered Information

Trade Name	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.		
	Panasonic Corporation	Changed on October 1, 2008	
Principal Office	Registered on October 1, 2008 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka		
Method of Public	Given in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun"		
	Given in the electronic public notice of the URL of "http://panasonic.co.jp/index3. html" Or in the case of inevitable cause of accident, given in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun"	Changed on June 25, 2009 Registered on July 8, 2009	
Date of Incorporation	December 15, 1935		
Corporate Division	On January 1, 2010, being divided as Panasonic System Networks Co., Ltd., 1-62, Minoshima 4-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi Registered on January 8, 2010		
Corporate Merger	On April 1, 2009, being merged with Panasonic Semiconductor Device Solutions Co., Ltd., 600, Saedo-cho, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi Registered on April 1, 2009 On April 1, 2010, being merged with Panasonic Battery Electrode Co., Ltd., 1-1, Matsushita-cho, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka Registered on April 1, 2010 On January 1, 2012, being merged with Panasonic Electric Works Co., Ltd.,		
	1048 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka	Registered January 5, 2012	
Matters regarding Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors Registered on May 2, 2006, pursuant to the Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005		
Matters regarding Company with Auditors	Company with Auditors Registered on May 2, 2006, pursuant to the Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005		
Matters regarding Company with Board of Company Auditors	Company with Board of Company Audit Registered on May 12, 20		
Matters regarding Company with Accounting Auditors	Company with Accounting Auditors Registered on May 12, 20	06	

Document No. < 611942 * The underlined indicates information erased from the registry TRADEMARK

REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0378

1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka Panasonic Corporation

Registration No.: 1200-01-158218

This is to certify that the foregoing is a part of the registered information presently in effect.

Date: January 11, 2012

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar MORISAWA, Shigemi

REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0379

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地 パナソニック株式会社 会社法人等番号 1200-01-158218

商 号	松下電器産業株式会社
	パナソニック株式会社 平成20年10月 1日変更
May of Janes."	平成20年10月。1日登記
本店	大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する
	電子公告とする。
To Development of the second o	p/index3.html ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって
	電子公告をすることができない場合は、日本経 一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一
会社成立の年月日	昭和10年12月15日
会社分割	平成2章2年1月1日福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号パカソニックシス元 - 公ネットワークス株式会社に分割 - 平成22年 1月 8日登記
吸収合併	平成21年4月1日横浜市都筑区佐江戸町600番地パナソニックセミコンダ クターデバイスソリューションズ株式会社を合併
	平成21年 4月 1日登記 平成22年4月1日大阪府守口市松下町1番1号パナソニックバッテリーエレ
A Second Control of	平成22年4月1日人阪府守口市松下町1番15ハアノーックハッティーン クトロード株式会社を合併 平成22年 4月 1日登記
	平成24年1月1日大阪府門真市大字門真1048番地パナソニック電工株式
	会社を合併 平成2-4年 1月 /5 日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第41
	3 6条の規定により平成1 8 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記

整理番号 く6-1-1-9.4.2 * 下線のあるものは抹消車項であることを示す。

112

TRADEMARK REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0380 大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地 パナソニック株式会社

会社法人等番号 1200-01-158218

監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	平成18年 5月12日登記
会計監査人設置会 会計監査人設置会社 社に関する事項	平成18年 5月12日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成24年 1月11日 大阪法務局

登記官

森澤茂



整理番号 く6-1-1-9-4-2 *※下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2